PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ali Cafer Gurbuz	04/30/2010
James H. McClellan	04/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia Tech Research Corporation		
Street Address: 505 Tenth St., NW			
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code: 30332-0415			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12740947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-501-5700

Email: mgoldman@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1475-19 PCT US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Likourezos

Total Attachments: 3 source=00090592#page1.tif source=00090592#page2.tif

PATENT 501163851 REEL: 024319 FRAME: 0205

127409

ICH \$40.00

source=00090592#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024319 FRAME: 0206

Attorney Docket No.: 1475-19 PCT US
PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS, Ali Cafer Gurbuz and James H. McClellan, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Junes 11. Westerman, nerosy son, assign and maister to					
ASSIGNEE(S):					
	Georgia Tech Research Corporation (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)				
	505 Tenth St., NW Address				
	Atlanta, GA 30332-0415				
US Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
[X] The entire right, tit	ile and interest				
[] An undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions					
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
COMPRESSIVE SENSING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BEARING ESTIMATION OF SPARSE SOURCES IN THE ANGLE DOMAIN (Title of invention)					
and which is found in					
(b) [] U.S.	patent application executed on even date herewith. patent application executed on				

(00086646 v1)

PATENT REEL: 024319 FRAME: 0207

(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/			
(6)	filed on				
(f)					
(1)	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding			
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof			
		creby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ch would conflict with this assignment;			
and doc accessit and will affidavi	cuments replayed to the computation of the computat	rther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and SIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto by execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.			
IN WI	TNESS	WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of signing).			
WARNE	NG:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.			
	A	WOW 04/30/2010 Dated			
	MCCL	ELLAN, James H. Dated			
If ASS	No witn	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title: Essing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie to of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.			
		[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.			

{00086646 v1}

PATENT REEL: 024319 FRAME: 0208

(a)	[] filed on	U.S. provisional a				
(e)		U.S. Patent No	, 	issued	<u> </u>	
(f)	[X] PCT application No. PCT/US08/82210 filed on November 3, 2008					
	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding					
7-3	F871		aintenance fees i			inheen alalm mulaule, and in
(g)	[X]	, , ,				ight to claim priority and, in ve application or any
						hereof, and as to letters patent
		any reissue or re-e			oral, or daobited to	and do to formers parent
		,				
		eby covenants that h would conflict w			or encumbrance ha	as been or will be made or
and doo accessil and wil affidavi	cuments recole to ASS I promptly its require	elating to said inver SIGNOR and will to seecute and delived to apply for, obta	ntion and said Le estify as to the sa er to ASSIGNEI iin, maintain, iss	etters Patent and ame in any inter E or its legal rep aue and enforce	I legal equivalents a ference, litigation or presentatives any ar said application, sa	omptly with all pertinent facts as may be known and or proceeding related thereto all papers, instruments or id invention and said Letters are purposes thereof.
IN WI	TNESS V	VHEREOF. I/We h	nave hereunto se	t hand and seal	this	(Date of signing).
221 112		12222231,21,01	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			(==================================
WARNII	NG:	Date of signing must b	e the same as the da	ate of execution of the	he application if item (a)) was checked above.
		77. AP 6. 6			1	
	GURBU	JZ, Ali Cafer		Date	ea .	
(James	Z!MeOlellan				
0	/	1.1. Comean				
					30-April-2010	<u></u>
	MCCLE	ELLAN, James H.		Date	ed	
If ASSI	GNOR is	a legal entity com	plete the following	ng information		
			Type or print the nat authorized to sign or			
NOTE.	Nia audenaa	-iiii loo	Title:	If the equipment	t is notarized or localized	d then it will only be prima facie
NOTE:		of execution 35 USC 26				then it will only be prima facie
			[] Notarization or I	Leganzanon rage A	uuvu.	
lunuse	646 v1}					

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2010 REEL: 024319 FRAME: 0209